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AN ACT to amend and reenact section three, articlz three, chap-
ter five of the code of West Virginia, one thousand nine hun-
dred thirty-one, relating to assistants attorney general.

Be It Enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

That section three, article three, chapter five of the code of West
Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one, relating to assist-
ant attorneys general, be amended and reenacted to read as fol-
lows:

Section 3. Assistants to Attorney Gemeral. The attorney

2 general may appoint four assistants to serve at his pleasure

3 and to perform such duties as he may require of them. They

4 shall each receive a salary not in excess of four thousand

5 eight hundred dollars per annum. And upon finding of the
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necessity therefor by the Governor and attorney general, the
attorney general may appoint not more than one special
assistant to serve at his pleasure and to perform such duties
as he may require of him for such time as the Governor and
attorney general determine the necessity to continue, and he
shall for the time actually employed receive a salary not to

exceed four hundred dollars per month.
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The Joint Committee on Emrolled Bills hereby certifies that the
foregoing bill is correctly enrolled. .
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